RTi matter/ Time Bound

Government of India
Ministry of External Affairs
New Delhi

No. E/551/1/2021-RT] 26 August 2021

To:

Subject: Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application bearing Registration No. MOEAF/R/X/21/00080 addressed to Ministry to RTI cell, Ministry of External Affairs, New Delhi received by this Division on 04 August 2021.
Information with respect to point no. 9 of your query is sought from this CPIO.

2. This Ministry had earlier answered Parliamentary Question which contains information relating to your query. This is available in public domain and can be seen at https://www.mea.gov.in/. A copy of the Parliamentary Question is enclosed for your information.

3. If you are aggrieved with this reply, you may file an appeal to Shri Satish K. Sivan, Director (East Asia) & Appellate Authority, Ministry of External Affairs, South Block, New Delhi -110001, within a month from the date of receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

N (M
(Aniket Gevind Mandavgane)

DS (China) & CPIO

Room no. 270 A, South Block,
New Delhi - 110001

Telefax: 23011356

Email: dschina2@mea.gov.in

CC to:
1. Shri Arun Kumar, Under Secretary (RTI), MEA, New Delhi
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QUESTION No. 2923 BORDER DISPUTE WITH CHINA
March 11, 2020

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2923
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.03.2020

BORDER DISPUTE WITH CHINA
2923. DR. AMAR SINGH:
Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
(a) the details of border dispute with China including the present status of the areas under question;
(b) whether we are holding them as per our claim or not; and
() if 50, the details thereof and the list of areas we are not holding as per our claims?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
[SHRI V. MURALEEDHARAN]

https://mea.gov.in/lok-sabha.htm?dtl/32497/quest...

(a) to (¢) China disputes the international boundary between India and China. In the Eastern sector, China claims approximately 90,000 square kilometers of Indian Territory in the state of Arunachal Pradesh. Indian Territory under the occupation of China in the Union Territory of Ladakh is approximately 38,000 square kilometers. In addition; under the so-called China-Pakistan ‘Boundary Agreement’ signed between China and Pakistan on 2 March 1963, Pakistan illegally ceded 5,180 square kilometers of Indian territory in Pakistan Occupied Kashmir to China.

India’s consistent and principled position is that Arunachal Pradesh and the entire Union Territories of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh have been, are and shall be an integral part of India. This fact has been clearly conveyed to the Chinese side on several occasions.

07/08/2020 04:51 PM
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RTI Details

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (STRETITE arier e

Registration Number (Gufarur MOEAF/R/X/21/00080 Date of Receipt (WIfQ 04/08/2021
) &l aRkig) :
[ransferred From (& Wiiaia. Minisuy of Home Aff airs on 04/08/2021 With Reference Number -
Electronically Transferred English

“YRe ot Recelpt RSN« from Omher 1 rr L"“ﬁ;%%f,;’%‘;?ggsf

Authority y
Name (9
Address (4q
State (Iwg
Phone Number (mhaaz
Email-ID (ﬁa-m
Status (@f?{)(Rural/Urban)
Requester Letter Number(fRdes
U H&Am)
- Is Requester Below Poverty Lin
? (3T oo T Y @ )
’ &)

: 10 ) (original recipient) Mode of Payment Posta) Order Amount Paid (1 &7 LUGIC ) =
(YT & i)
Does it concern the life or No(Normal) : DS (China), Shri Liberty of a Person? R?%p% Aniket G.
(41 75 feft otk & Sftaey arerar = uire Mandavgane
AT & el 2) - W g :

1. US(Pak) & CPIO - for Point No. 8
: 2. DS(China Korea) & CPIO for Point No. 9
Information Sought (Wﬁm 3. US(BM) & CPIO - for Point No. 10

(With the re
applicant)

Original RTT Text (YeT SIR&YTE Ryi application,
U13):

quest to send the requisite information direct to the RT]

ps://rtionrinc‘gov.In/RﬂMIS/CP!O/RTJDul:aHsphp?rcguWWRrOand1FBch4YU93chranvaanTF.RYRnthiQuMerZElmRWoyszﬁ
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Comblned/}omtAgphcatlon under -~ -
y-. : Teht o nformazun R T) ALl 2U035 -
e Seelion 767 74 |ng an Evidence Ao :

Articie 21711 Conslration of India,

S udgement s Sive of Uiy R3] Narain AL 197 5.8 SR g/f? ,{/[f

SC Judgement - |k Konval Vs Siate of Ralwslhan Ak 19ap Ry, 2: :
Central Public Information Officer (CPIO)-RTI, o Ty
Ministry of Home Afiairs, Govl nf India, 2194 [ ftf-'j 7 (‘ﬂ’f North Block, New Delhi - 1

a. Nanme uf the Applicant :

b, Addresy

g

2

f

£ Gancerned depariments

Following upto dite/duly typed on computer, infarmation are required:-

- Send full fist of Waq( Buards presently functioning India, as per vour rerprds,

2. Send fuli list of Properties ovwned by each of such Wagf Bnards.

3. lnform how many Masjids (Mosques) in India have been fuund invplved in getting, receiving/giving Terror Fundings.

- Inform how many Rohingyas are Presently living in India, legally as refugees. Send fuly details and. their state of hiving.

. Inform how many Rohingyas are presently ILLEGALLY living in India. Send fuli details and their state of living. Alsn when such Hiegal Rohingyas wili be arresled;
depurted from India to their uriginal countries,

- Inform huse many tntal illegal Rohingyas have been arrested in the years 2013-2037.

Infurm for how long maximum period, a Nepali Citizen can stay in India. s there any time Bmit of his stay or hefshe G stay for unlimited period in India.

. Inform how many illegal infiltratars pof Various countries, are presently staying in Inidia, without any valid Visa. Send detailsfigures of such illegal infiltrators.

- Inform how much total land area of Pakistan Occupied Jamimu-Kashmir-Ladakh LPuK)
15 aciually belong to India. Send fulf details with list of areasicities/villagestown etc whcih are presently under Pakistan; Occupation. -

9 nfarm bovs much total land area nf India, is under the Occupation of China which actuaily belong tu tndiz. Send ful details ssith list of areasiatiesivillagestown oic which are presently under Chinese Occupation,

/‘l./lnfurm huw much total land arca of India, is under the Occupation of Bangladesh which e actuaily belony to India. Send fuli details with fist of areas/citiesvilkyzestuwn pte are presently under the Occupatian of Bangladesh.

10.Any ather related information may alsy be sent for public interest, accordingly.

A fec of Rs.10:- s being sent via Postal Order

PDate: 15:07:2021

